

Media Contact:
Nina McCann, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP

nmccann@jaspanllp.com

516.833.4451

Partner Lawrence J. Tenenbaum Honored by the Long Island Business News With a Leadership in Law Award

GARDEN CITY, NY - November 2022- Jaspan Schlesinger LLP is pleased to announce that partner Lawrence J. Tenenbaum was recognized by the Long Island Business News at the 2022 Leadership in Law awards event.

Lawrence J. Tenenbaum joined Jaspan Schlesinger LLP in 1991 and is chair of the firm's education law practice group and a member of its labor and employment practice group. Larry provides general counsel and labor and employment counsel services to public school districts, private schools, libraries, not-for-profit organizations, as well as municipal and private entities. He uses a proactive approach to practicing law and emphasizes hands-on collaboration with his clients to achieve the best results.

In his role as general counsel, Larry provides clients with day-to-day advice and works with his clients' leadership teams to develop and implement strategies and remain compliant with the law. He regularly participates in matters involving transportation, student residency, fiscal management, school governance, First Amendment and other constitutional issues, minimizing liability and discipline of staff and students. He also reviews agendas, attends board meetings, prepares resolutions, represents clients in proceedings before the State Education Department and more.

Larry's labor and employment law practice includes collective bargaining, impasse, fact-finding, contract administration, grievance arbitration, tenure and seniority matters, proceedings before the Public Employment Relations Board, and representation of clients before the New York State Division of Human Rights and the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission. Larry also provides training on sexual harassment, staff evaluation and other workplace related issues. In addition, he drafts policies, employment agreements and advises clients with respect to the Fair Labor Standards Act, Family Medical Leave Act, Americans with Disabilities Act, and various antidiscrimination statutes.

Larry is a member of the firm's management committee and head of the firm's marketing committee which oversees the strategy, business development and public relations activities of the firm.

About Jaspan Schlesinger LLP

Jaspan Schlesinger LLP is one of the region's leading full-service law firms. For over 75 years, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP has been, providing exceptional legal services in the areas of commercial litigation, banking and financial services, education law, municipal law, real estate, land use and zoning, tax certiorari and condemnation, and estates and trusts. With more than 50 attorneys and offices in Garden City and Westchester County, Jaspan Schlesinger is equipped to handle complex matters while delivering individualized advice and counsel to its clients.